# CH \$40.00 878470

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM488102

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Hitachi Koki Co., Ltd.		06/01/2018	Corporation: JAPAN

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name: Street Address:	Koki Holdings Co., Ltd. 15-1, Konan 2-chome, Minato-ku	
Street Address.	13-1, Norian 2-chome, Minato-Ru	
City:	Tokyo 108-6020	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Entity Type:	Corporation: JAPAN	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	87847046	DURABILITY FIRST	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-837-9600 mlebow@ladas.com

Correspondent Name: Mark Lebow

Address Line 1: 1700 Diagonal Road

Address Line 2: Suite 505

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	7T18701380 TMA
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark Lebow
SIGNATURE:	/ml/
DATE SIGNED:	08/30/2018

#### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=Certified Copy of Commercial Register with its English translation#page1.tif source=Certified Copy of Commercial Register with its English translation#page2.tif source=Certified Copy of Commercial Register with its English translation#page3.tif source=Certified Copy of Commercial Register with its English translation#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006425 FRAME: 0041

### 履歷事項一部証明書

東京都港区港南二丁目15番1号 工機ホールディングス株式会社

会社法人等番号	0104-01-038697	
務 号	日立工機株式会社	
	工機ホールディングス株式会社	平成30年 6月 1日変更
		平成30年 6月 1日登記
本店	東京都港区港南二丁目15番1号	
公告をする方法	電子公告により行う。 http://www.hitachi-koki/co.jp/koukoku/inde x.html 但し、電子公告によることができない事故その	平成18年 5月 1日変質
	他のやむを得ない事由が生じたときは、日本経 落新聞に掲載して行う。	平成18年 7月11日登記
	官報に掲載する方法により行う。	平成30年 6月 1日変列
		平成3.0年 6月 1日登記
会社成立の年月日	昭和23年12月18日	
目的	<ol> <li>電動工具、小形電動機、その他電気機械器具の</li> <li>小形工作機械器具、空気工具、精密工具、その販売</li> <li>電子機械器具の製造及び販売</li> <li>理化学機械器具、光学機械器具、医療機械器具造及び販売</li> <li>前各号に掲げた製品の賃貸</li> <li>前各号に関連する事業</li> </ol>	の他一般機械器具の製造及び
取締役会設置会社 に関する事項	取締役会設置会社	平成17年法律第87号第1 36条の規定により平成18 年 5月 1日登記
監査役設置会社に 関する事項	監查役設置会社	平成17年法律第87号第1 36条の規定により平成18 年 3月 1日登記

整理番号 ア845608

下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。

1/2

#### 東京都港区港南二丁目15番1号 工機ホールディングス株式会社

	#6-+- <0.=0. == ∧ →1							Service Control
	監査役設置会社	平成 2	9年1	0月	1日設定	平成29年	≛10月	2日登訂
監査役会設置会社 に関する事項	監查役会設置会社	=				平成18年	1月	11日登記
		平成 2	7年	6月2	29日廃止	平成 2 7 年	5 7月	13日登訂
指名委員会等設置 会社に関する事項	指名委員会等設置		7年	6月2	29日設置	平成27年	7月	13日登訂
		平成 2	9年1	0月	1日廃止	平成 2 9 年	=10月	2日登訂
会計監査人設置会 社に関する事項	会計監査人設置会	社				平成18年	- 7月	1 1 日登記

これは登記簿に記録されている閉鎖されていない事項の一部であることを証明 した書面である。

平成30年 8月22日

東京法務局港出張所 登記官

和久井文夫||満



整理番号 ア845608

\* 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。

2/2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006425 FRAME: 0043

## CERTIFICATE OF PARTIAL OF THE REGISTERED PARTICULARS OF BUSINESS REGISTRATION

15-1, Konan 2-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo Koki Holdings Co., Ltd.

Registration Number	0104-01-038697				
	Hitachi Koki Co., Ltd.				
Corporate Name	Koki Haldinga Co. Ltd	Changed June 1, 2018			
	Koki Holdings Co., Ltd.	Registered June 1, 2018			
Head Office	15-1, Konan 2-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo				
Method of Public Notice	To be made by electronic public notice. http://www.hitachi-koki.co.jp/koukoku/index. html However, if there are accidents or other unavoidable reasons that can not be made on by electronic public notice, it will be	Changed May 1, 2006			
	posted in the Nihon Keizai Shimbun.	Registered July 11, 2006			
	Publication in the Public Notice	Changed June 1, 2018			
-	Publication in the Public Notice	Registered June 1, 201			
Date of Incorporation	December 18, 1948				
Purposes	<ol> <li>Manufacturing, and merchandising of electric tool, small electric motors, other electrical machinery and apparatus.</li> <li>Manufacturing, and merchandising of small machine tools and apparatus, pneumatic tool, precision tool, other general tools and machinery.</li> <li>Manufacturing, merchandising of electrical machinery and apparatus.</li> <li>Manufacturing, merchandising of laboratory apparatus and instruments, optical apparatus and instruments, medical apparatus and instruments, other precision machinery and apparatus.</li> <li>Lending of products any of the foregoing.</li> <li>Business related to any of the foregoing.</li> </ol>				
Matters regarding companies with board of directors	Company with board of directors  Registered on May 1, 2006 pursuant to the provisions of Article 136 of Act No. 87 of 2005				
	Company with corporate auditors				
Matters regarding companies with corporate auditors  Registered on May 1, 2006 pursuant to the provisions of Article 13 No. 87 of 2005					
	Abolished June 29, 2015 Registered July 13, 2015				

**REEL: 006425 FRAME: 0044** 

15-1, Konan 2-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo Koki Holdings Co., Ltd.

	Company with corporate auditors	
	Set up October 1, 2017	Registered October 2, 2017
Matters regarding company	Company with board of corporate auditors	
Matters regarding company with board of corporate auditors		Registered July 11, 2006
source of corporate additions	Abolished June 29, 2015	Registered July 13, 2015
	Company with nominating committee etc.	
Matters regarding company with nominating committee etc.	Set up June 29, 2015	Registered July 13, 2015
Trommaning communications	Abolished October 1, 2017	Registered October 2, 2017
Matters regarding company with	Company with accounting auditor	
accounting auditor		Registered on July 11, 2006

This is to certify that the foregoing document is the partial of the recorded particulars of the Company not closed in the Register of Business Registration.

Dated this 22th day of August 2018
Tokyo Legal Affairs Bureau, Minato Branch Office
Registrar

Fumio WAKUI [Seal]

Document No. **₹** 845608

\* Underlined portion indicates a deletion.

TRADEMARK 2/2

RECORDED: 08/30/2018 REEL: 006425 FRAME: 0045